
Safety Chains, Chain Retainers, D-Rings, Stake Pocket

Category BA Item_Num  Ref  Description 

Chain 5001-0008 8850088
Retainer, Weld-on 3/8" Safety Chain 26,000 lbs 
LARGE

Chain 5001-0009 8850086
Retainer, Weld-on 5/16" Safety Chain  12,000 lbs 
SMALL

Chain 5002-0004 SC1427
Chain, Safety 1/4" x 27"  5200# capacity, 1 heat 
treated S-hook, w/safety latch, zinc plated,  Grade 
30 proof coil

Chain 5002-0012 SC51636
Chain, Safety 5/16" x 36"  11700# capacity, 1 forged 
slip hook, zinc plated, G43 high test

Chain 5002-0013 SC3835-G43
3/8" x 35" safety chains, 16200# cap. 1 forged slip 
hook, zinc plated, G43 high test

Chain 5002-0015 SC1436-G70
Safety Chain, 1/4" x 36"  12,600# cap. 1 forged slip 
hook, zinc plated, G70 high test

Chain 5002-0016 SC3840-G70
Chain, Safety 3/8" x 40"  26400# capacity, 1 forged 
slip hook, zinc plated, Grade 70 proof coil

Chain 5002-0018 SC1430-G70
Chain, Safety 1/4" x 30"  12600# capacity, 1 forged 
slip hook, w/ safety latch, zinc plated,  Grade 70 
proof coil

D-Ring 5004-0105
D-Ring, 5/8" diameter w/weld-on mounting bracket, 
forged from C1045 steel, I.D. 3"x3", U.B.S. 18390 
lbs, S.W.L. 6130 lbs

D-Ring 5004-0106
D-Ring, 1/2" diameter, w/weld-on mounting bracket, 
forged from C1045 steel, I.D.2-1/2"x2-3/8", U.B.S. 
12000 lbs, S.W.L. 4080 lbs

Cargo 5001-0010 Stake Pocket (7GA)

1



Leaf Springs, Hanger Kits, U-Bolt Kits

Category BA PN  Ref  Description 

Leaf Spring 2001-0001 UNA-212
Spring, Double-Eye, 4-leaf  1,750-lb, 25-1/4" free length, 1-3/4" 
Width SW4B

Leaf Spring 2001-0002 UNA-111
Spring, Double-Eye, 5-leaf 2,950-lb, 25-1/4" free length, 1 3/4" 
width SW5

Leaf Spring 2001-0003 E5226 Slipper Spring, 5 Leaf 2 x 25.25" 3000#

Leaf Spring 2001-0004 E5115
Spring, Slipper, 6 Leaf  4,300-lb, 29-1/2" free length, 2" Wide 
E5115

Leaf Spring 2001-0006 UNA-298
Spring, Slipper, 5-Leaf 5,000-lb, 30" free length, 2-1/2" Wide 
rubber bushing 72-80

Leaf Spring 2001-0007 UNA-269
Spring, Slipper, 6 Leaf  6,000-lb, 30-1/2" free length, 3" Wide 72-
44

Leaf Spring 2001-0008
UNA-233, 
140-3T3

7 Leaf  slipper Spring 4,000-lb,      26-5/8" free length, 2" Wide

Leaf Spring 2001-0009
UNA-218, 
SW4  

4-leaf double eye spring 2,500-lb, 25-1/4" free length, 1-3/4" 
Width

Leaf Spring 2001-0101 14-1-1 Bushing, Nylon 1-3/4" for Springs & Cast Equalizer
Leaf Spring 2001-0102 14-64-1 Bushing, Nylon 2" for Springs

Hanger Kit 2002-0101 APS1
Single Axle Hanger Kit  for 1.75" Double Eye Springs (2000-7000 
lb Axles) APS1

Hanger Kit 2002-0102 APS3
Single Axle Hanger Kit  for 1.75" Double Eye Springs (2-7K Axle) 
APS3

Hanger Kit 2002-0104 APT5
Hanger Kit, Tandem for 1.75" Double Eye Springs (3.5-7K Axle) 6 
ea -115918 hangers, E1 Equalizer APT5

Hanger Kit 2002-0105 APT5SE
Hanger Kit, Tandem for 1.75" Double Eye Springs (3.5-7K Axle) 
APT5SE 13-104 Equalizer

Hanger Kit 2002-0106 APT6SE-HD
Hanger Kit, Tandem for 2.00" Slipper Springs 4" Hangers E4541 
(5.2-8K lb Axles) APT6SE

Hanger Kit 2002-0108 H238-AP216
Hanger Kit, Tandem for 2.00" Slipper Springs (3.5-8K Axle) H238-
AP216

Hanger Kit 2002-0109 HAP158
Hanger Kit, Single for 2.50" Slipper Springs (10KGD Axle) 72-80 
 3/4" Spring HAP-158

Hanger Kit 2002-0110 HAP25802
Hanger Kit, Tandem Add-on, (10KGD Axle) use with HAP-158 for 
42 1/4" axle spacing HAP-258-02

Hanger Kit 2002-0115 APTT6SE-HD
Hanger Kit, Tandem for 2.00" Slipper Springs 4" Hangers E4541 
(5.2-8K Axle) APTT6SE-HD

Hanger Kit 2002-0201 E1
Equalizer Cast 7-3/4" Long for 1.75" Double-Eye Springs uses 
9/16" x 3" Shackle Bolt

2



Leaf Springs, Hanger Kits, U-Bolt Kits

Hanger Kit 2002-0202 13-104
Equalizer Cast 5-3/4" Long for 1.75" Double-Eye Springs used in 
AP233 kit - uses 9/16" x 3" Shackle Bolt

Hanger Kit 2002-0204 4541 Equlizer 12" Long, for 2" Slipper Spring - Uses 7/8" Dry Equ Bolt.

Hanger Kit 2002-0301 Shackle Strap, 2 5/8" C-C
Hanger Kit 2002-0302 Shackle Strap, 3 1//8" C-C
Hanger Kit 2002-0303 018-011-00 Shackle Strap, 2 1/4" C-C
Hanger Kit 2002-0403 Cotter Pin 2-1/4"
Hanger Kit 2002-0407 Hanger for  1.75"  Spring - Center,        2.44" TCH. Med

U Bolts 2003-0111 APUBR1 U-Bolt Kit, 5-1/2" Long for 3,500 lb 2-3/8" Axle, 1/2-20 APUBR1

U Bolts 2003-0113 APUBR9
U-bolts Kit, 7-1/4" Long 6-7,000 lb for 3" Axle, width 9/16-18 
APUBR9

U Bolts 2003-0114 APUBR35
U-bolts Kit, 8" Long for 8,000 lb 3.5" Axle, width 9/16-18 
APUBR35

U Bolts 2003-0115 APUBR5
U-bolts Kit, 8-1/2" Long for 10K GD lb 5" Axle, width 5/8-11 
APUBR5

U Bolts 2003-0116 APUBR7 U-bolts Kit, 9-1/2" Long for 12,000 lb 5" Axle, width 3/4-9 APUBR7

Hardware 2004-0001 007-003-00 Bolt, Shackle 3" long x 9/16" diameter, 9163B
Hardware 2004-0002 Bolt, Shackle 3-1/2" long x 9/16" diameter, 91635B
Hardware 2004-0003 006-007-01 Nut, Lock Hex 9/16" for Shackle Bolt, top lock
Hardware 2004-0004 7-1-1 Bolt, Equlizer 7/8"-9 Grade 2
Hardware 2004-0005 Nut Castle 7/8" for Equ Bolt used in APT6SE 

3



Brakes, Hubs, Drums, Pregreased Kits, Caps

Category BA PN  Ref  Description 
Brake 1003-0001 023-026-00 Brake Electric 10" x 2-1/4" for 3,500-lb axles, Left Hand
Brake 1003-0002 023-027-00 Brake Electric 10" x 2-1/4" for 3,500-lb axles, Right Hand

Brake 1003-0003 023-468-00
Brake Electric 10" x 2-1/4" for 3,500-lb axles, Left Hand Self Adjusting EB-
10LSA

Brake 1003-0004 023-469-00
Brake Electric 10" x 2-1/4" for 3,500-lb axles, Right Hand Self Adjusting EB-
10RSA

Brake 1003-0005 023-181-00 12-inch electric brake for 7,000-lb axles, RIGHT hand 

Brake 1003-0006 023-464-00 12-inch electric brake for 7,000-lb axles, LEFT hand, Forward Self Adjust 

Brake 1003-0007 023-464-00
Brake Electric 12" x 2" for 6-7,000 lb axles, Left Hand Self Adjusting EB-
12LSA

Brake 1003-0008 023-465-00
Brake Electric 12" x 2" for 6-7,000 lb axles, Right Hand Self Adjusting EB-
12RSA

Brake 1003-0011 023-434-00
Brake Electric 12-1/4 x 3-3/8" for 8,000-lb axles, Left Hand, 3-3/8", 4 holes 
EB-1208LSA

Brake 1003-0012 023-435-00
Brake Electric 12-1/4 x 3-3/8" for 8,000-lb axles, Right Hand, 3-3/8", 4 
holes EB-1208RSA

Brake 1003-0015 023-450-00
12-1/4 inch electric brake for 10,000-lb axles, left hand, 3-3/8", 7 holes EB-
1210LSA

Brake 1003-0016 023-451-00
12-1/4 inch electric brake for 10,000-lb axles, right hand, 3-3/8", 7 holes 
EB-1210RSA

Brake 1003-0019 023-442-00 12-1/4 inch electric brake for 12,000-lb axles, left hand, 5" EB-1212LSA

Brake 1003-0020 023-443-00 12-1/4 inch electric brake for 12,000-lb axles, right hand, 5" EB-1212RSA

Cap 1005-0012 DC-198Z 1.98" Lube type dust cap, rubber plug included
Cap 1005-0013 DC-244Z 2.44" Lube type dust cap, rubber plug included
Cap 1005-0014 DC-272Z 2.72" Lube type dust cap, rubber plug included
Cap 1005-0041 21-35 Oil cap 8K for 1004-0113 with rubber plug and rubber o-ring
Cap 1005-0042 DC-P Rubber plugs for grease caps
Cap 1005-0047 Oil Cap, O-ring, & Plug for 10KGD
Cap 1005-0048 Oil Cap, O-ring, & Plug for 12KGD

Hub/Drum 1004-0113 8K865O
Hub & Drum Kit, 8K 8 on 6.5",  02475 / 25580 bearing 5/8-18 studs, Oil 
bath 2.25 Seal

Hub/Drum 1004-0113K 8K865OK
Hub & Drum Kit, 8K 8 on 6.5" Complete, 02475 / 25580 bearing 5/8-18 
studs, Oil bath 2.25 Seal

Hub/Drum 1004-0114 10K865HD
Hub & Drum Assembly 10K GD, two pieces, same as Dexter 8-43-3/9-123-
1 (008-430-05) (After 4/2013)

4



Brakes, Hubs, Drums, Pregreased Kits, Caps

Hub/Drum 1004-0115 12K865HD
Hub & Drum Assembly 12,000-lb, two pieces, bolted together, Dexter 008-
214-08/009-28-01

Hub/Drum 1004-0201 84545XG
Hub Kit 3.5K 5 on 4.5" Pre-Greased EZ - Boxed. L44649 / L68149 bearing 
1.72 Seal

Hub/Drum 1004-0202 84546XG
Hub & Drum Kit 3.5K 5 on 4.5" Pre-Greased EZ  - Boxed. L44649 / L68149 
bearing 1.72 Seal

Hub/Drum 1004-0203 42656XG
Hub & Drum Kit 6.0K 6 on 5.5" Pre-Greased EZ - Boxed 15123 / 25580 
Bearing, 2.25 seal

Hub/Drum 1004-0204 42866XG
Hub & Drum kit 7.K  8 on 6.5" Pre-Greased EZ  - Boxed. 14125A / 25580 
bearing 1/2" Studs  2.25 Seal

Hub/Drum 1004-0206 42656XG
Hub Kit 6.0K 6 on 5.5" Pre-Greased EZ - Boxed 15123 / 25580 Bearing  
2.25 seal

Hub/Drum 1004-0207 42866XG916
Hub & Drum kit 7K  8 on 6.5" Pre-Greased EZ - Boxed. 14125A / 25580 
bearing 9/16" Studs 2.25 Seal

HW 1005-0043 006-001-00
Castle Nut Kit, 1-1/4"-14 for 2,000-8,000 lb axle (6-Castellation) includes 
washer and cotter pin

HW 2004-0018 006-109-00 Lug Nut 5/8"-18 - 90° Cone

5



Bearings, Races, Seals

Category BA PN  Ref  Description 

Bearing/Race 1005-0015 L44649  Bearing, 3.5K Outer - L44649 - 9 / 270 each per sleeve/box

Bearing/Race 1005-0016 L44610  Race,  3.5K Outer -  L44610  - 13 each per sleeve 

Bearing/Race 1005-0017 L68149  Bearing, 3.5K Inner - L68149  -  8 /192 each per sleeve/box

Bearing/Race 1005-0018 L68111  Race, 3.5K Inner - L68111 - 11 / 198 each per sleeve/box

Bearing/Race 1005-0019 LM67048  Bearing, 5.2K Outer - LM67048 - 8 / 192 each per sleeve/box

Bearing/Race 1005-0020 25580
Bearing, 6-8K Inner, 9-10K GD Outer - 25580 - 5 / 60 each per 
sleeve/box 

Bearing/Race 1005-0021 25520 Race, 6-8K Inner, 9-10K GD Outer - 25520 - 7 each per sleeve 

Bearing/Race 1005-0022 15123 Bearing, 6K Outer -15123 - 7 / 140 each per sleeve/box 

Bearing/Race 1005-0023 14125A Bearing, 7K Outer - 14125A - 7 / 112 each per sleeve/box 

Bearing/Race 1005-0024 LM67010  Race, 5.2K Outer - LM67010 - 11 / 198 each per sleeve/box

Bearing/Race 1005-0025 15245 Race, 6K Outer - 15245 - 8 each per sleeve 

Bearing/Race 1005-0026 14276 Race, 7K Outer - 14276 - 8 each per sleeve 

Bearing/Race 1005-0027 387A
Bearing, 9-10KGD Inner 10K Outer on DX  hubs - 387A - 6 / 48 each 
per sleeve/box 

Bearing/Race 1005-0028 382A
Race, 9-10KGD Inner 10K Outer on DX  hubs - 382A - 8 each per 
sleeve 

Bearing/Race 1005-0029 02475 Bearing, 8K Outer - 02475 - 6 / 114 each per sleeve/box 

Bearing/Race 1005-0030 28682 Bearing, 12K Outer - 28682 - 7 / 56 each per sleeve/box 

Bearing/Race 1005-0033 3984 Bearing, 12K Inner - 3984 - 5 / 30 each per sleeve/box 

Bearing/Race 1005-0035 395S Bearing, 10K HD Outer - 395S - 7 / 35 each per sleeve/box 

Bearing/Race 1005-0037 02420 Race, 8K Outer - 02420 - 8 each per sleeve 

Bearing/Race 1005-0038 394A Race, 10K HD Outer - 394A - 9 each per sleeve 

6



Bearings, Races, Seals

Bearing/Race 1005-0039 3920 Race, 12K Inner - 3920 - 28 - 7 each per sleeve 

Bearing/Race 1005-0040 28622 Race, 12K Outer -28622 - 9 each per sleeve 

Seal 1005-0003 10-19 Grease seal, I.D. 1.72" O.D. 2.56" Thickness 0.50"  10-19
Seal 1005-0004 10-10 Grease seal, I.D. 2.125" O.D. 3.37" Thickness 0.31"  10-10

Seal 1005-0005 10-36 Grease seal, I.D. 2.25" O.D. 3.37" Thickness 0.375"  10-36

Seal 1005-0006 10-51
Oil seal, AP6 2.875*3.875*0.500 10-51 RED OD NBR CARBON 
CASE CARBON SPRING FOR DEXTER

Seal 1005-0006B
Oil seal, AP6 2.875*3.875*0.500 10-51 BLACK OD NBR CARBON 
CASE CARBON SPRING - Lippert

Seal 1005-0007 10-56
Oil seal, AP6 3.125*4.500*0.595 10- 56 RED OD NBR CARBON 
CASE CARBON SPRING

Seal 1005-0008 10-63
Oil seal, AP15 2.250*3.371*0.475 10-63 NBR CARBON CASE 
CARBON SPRING

7



Jacks, Couplers

Category BA PN  Ref  Description 

Jack 6001-0001 TJA-2000-B Jack, A-frame 2,000 lb, top wind, black 
Jack 6001-0007 TJA-5000-B Jack, A-frame 5,000 lb, top wind, black 

Jack 6001-0022 TJB-2001-B
Jack, Swivel Mount, Weld-on bracket , 2000# cap., 10" lift, top 
wind, black

Jack 6001-0027 TJP-2001-B
Jack, Pipe Mount Swivel, Weld-on, Top Wind, 2000# cap. 10" lift,  
black

Jack 6001-0028 TJP-2001S-B
Jack, Pipe Mount Swivel, Weld-on, Side Wind, 2000# cap. 10" lift,  
black

Jack 6001-0031 TJP-5001-B
Jack, Pipe Mount Swivel, Weld-on, Top Wind, 5000# cap. 10" lift,  
black

Jack 6001-0033 TJP-5001S-B
Jack, Pipe Mount Swivel, Weld-on, Side Wind, 5000# cap. 10" lift,  
black

Jack 6001-0034 TJP-5002-B
Jack, Pipe Mount Swivel, Weld-on, Top Wind, 5000# cap. 15" lift,  
black

Jack 6001-0036 TJP-5002S-B
Jack, Pipe Mount Swivel, Weld-on, Side Wind, 5000# cap. 15" lift,  
black

Jack 6001-0038 TJP-7001-B
Jack, Pipe Mount Swivel, Weld-on Top Wind, 7000# cap. 10" lift,  
black

Jack 6001-0039 TJP-7001S-B
Jack, Pipe Mount Swivel, Weld-on Side Wind, 7000# cap. 10" lift,  
black

Jack 6001-0040 TJP-7002-B
Jack, Pipe Mount Swivel, Weld-on Top Wind, 7000# cap. 15" lift,  
black

Jack 6001-0041 TJP-7002S-B
Jack, Pipe Mount Swivel, Weld-on Side Wind, 7000# cap. 15" lift,  
black

Jack 6001-0052 TJD-7000
Jack,  Drop Leg HD, Top Wind, 2.5" Square Jack, 8000# support 
capacity, 7000# lift capacity

Jack 6001-0054 TJD-7000S
Jack,  Drop Leg HD, Side Wind, 2.5" Square Jack, 8000# support 
capacity, 7000# lift capacity

Jack 6001-0057 TJDP-7000-B
Jack, Pipe Mount Swivel, Weld-on, Top Wind, Square Jack, 8000# 
support capacity, 7000# lift cap. 15" lift, drop leg w/base 2.5" 
outer tube

Jack 6001-0059 TJDP-7000S-B
Jack, Pipe Mount Swivel, Weld-on, Side Wind, Square Jack, 8000# 
support capacity, 7000# lift cap. 15" lift, drop leg w/base 2.5" 
outer tube

Jack 6001-0064 TJD-12000SP-F2
Jack, Heavy Duty Square, Front Pin, 12000# support capacity, 
10,000# lift capacity, w / spring return, handle and handle clip

8



Jacks, Couplers

Jack 6001-0065 TJD-12000SP-F2NH
Jack, Heavy Duty Square, Front Pin, 12000# support capacity, 
10,000# lift capacity, w / spring return, NO HANDLE

Jack 6001-0068 TJD-12000SP-R2
Jack, Heavy Duty Square, Side Pin, 12000# support capacity, 
10,000# lift capacity, w / spring return, handle and handle clip

Jack 6001-0071 TJD-12000SP-R2NH
Jack, Heavy Duty Square, Side Pin, 12000# support capacity, 
10,000# lift capacity, w / spring return, NO HANDLE

Jack 6001-0076 TJD-12000TWSP-R
Heavy duty square jack, top wind, 12,000# support capacity, 
10000# lift cap.,w/spring return, handle and handle clip, side pin

Jack 6001-0098 TJDA-8000
Jack, A-frame mini-drop leg jack, Top Wind, 8000# supprt cap., 
8000# lift capacity, 28.5" travel, black finish

Jack 6002-0001 JF-99 Jack Foot with Hardware for 2-5K Round A-frame Jack

Jack 6002-0002 JF-100-Z
Jack Foot with Removable Pin , 1.7" height, for 2-5K Round A-
frame Jack

Jack 6002-0008 JSP-100 Jack, Support Plate for 2-1/4" OD A-Frame Jacks
Jack 6002-0009 JF-1005H-Z Jack Foot, drop leg Insert  for 2-5K Jack

Jack 6002-0010 TJP-IP916-CTN
Male pipe (inside pipe), 2” O.D., 9/16” pin hole size. For 5-8K SW 
round tube jack and 5K square tube jack

Jack 6002-0011 TJP-IP58-CTN
Male pipe (inside pipe), 2” O.D., 5/8” pin hole size. For 2K TW/SW 
& 5K TW round tube jack

Jack 6002-0012 TJP-FP58
Female mating pipe, 3” O.D., 5/8” pin hole size for 8K round tube 
and square tube pipe mount jacks

Jack 6002-0013 TJP-OP2558
2.75” weldment with U shape channel, fitting 5/8 pin, U shape 
channel fitting 2.5” jack tube. For 7/8K square Jacks

Jack 6002-0014 TJD-12000-CLIP Clip for HD Jack Handle
Jack 6002-0015 TJD-12000-HD Handle w/bolt and nut for 12k jack
Coupler 7001-0003 CA-5100-B A-Frame coupler, 2" ball size, 5000#, black painted
Coupler 7001-0006 CA-5400-O A-Frame coupler, 2-5/16" ball size, 14,000#, OILY
Coupler 7001-0007 CA-5400-B A-Frame coupler, 2-5/16" ball size, 14,000#, BLACK

Coupler 7001-0010 CA-5210-B
2" A-Frame coupler, 8000# capacity w/ wrap-around helmet, 
black

Coupler 7001-0011 CA-5196-B Coupler, A-Frame, Collar Style,  2" ball, 7000# capacity

Coupler 7001-0013 CA-5296-B Coupler, A-Frame, Colar Style,  2-5/16" ball, 12500# capacity

Coupler 7001-0017 CTA-400
Coupler, Adjustable, 2-5/16" ball size, 14000# capacity, black 
powder coat finish, w/ bolts and nuts

Coupler 7001-0018 CTA-296
Coupler, Adjustable, collar style, 2-5/16" ball size, 12500# 
capacity, black powder coat finish, w/bolts and nuts

9



Jacks, Couplers

Coupler 7001-0019 CTA-280
Coupler, Adjustable, heavy duty cast construction, 2-5/16" ball 
size, 15000# capacity, black powder coat finish, w/bolts and nuts

Coupler 7001-0021 CTA-80PL
Coupler, Flat Mount, Heavy duty cast head bolt-on, 2-5/16" ball 
size, 20,000# capacity, black power coat finish

Coupler 7002-0001 CTA-CB4 Coupler, 3 position channel bracket
Coupler 7002-0004 CTA-CB6 Coupler, 5 position channel bracket
Coupler 7002-0007 CTA-CB126 Coupler, HD 5 position channel bracket 1/2"

Coupler 7002-0008 CTA-196
Adjustable coupler, collar style, 2" ball size, 7000# capacity, 
black powder coat finish, w/bolts and nuts

Coupler 7003-0001 GCPN-25008
Coupler, Round GN, 25000# capacity, cast cone-shaped head,  
¾” load bearing pin, 8” adjustment.

Coupler 7003-0002 GCPN-30008
Coupler, Round GN, 30000# capacity,  ¾” load bearing pin, 8” 
adjustment, head with cast cone-shaped bottom and forged steel 
one-piece top plate

10


	chain
	Suspension 05-25
	Brake Hub Drum 05-25
	Bearings 05-25
	jack coupler



